

CITY OF STONECREST, GEORGIA

Honorable Mayor Jason Lary, Sr.

Council Member Jimmy Clanton, Jr. – District 1 Council Member Rob Turner- District 2

Council Member Jazzmin Cobble – District 3

Council Member George Turner- District 4

Council Member Diane Adoma – District 5

CITY COUNCIL MEETING SUMMARIES

October 15, 2018 7:00pm. 3120 Stonecrest Blvd. Suite 190 Stonecrest, Georgia

<u>All Members Present</u>

I. PUBLIC HEARING:

- 1. AX 18-0001 6024 Covington Hwy APPROVED
- RZ 18-003 6554 & 6560 Chupp Road / 7247 & 7257 Covington Hwy/ 2601 & 2616 Macedonia – <u>APPROVED</u>

II. AGENDA ITEMS:

- Authorize Execution of Intergovernmental Agreement with DeKalb County for Elections – <u>APPROVED</u>
- Authorize Correction of Term End Date of Intergovernmental Agreement for Fire Rescue Services between DeKalb County and City of Stonecrest – <u>APPROVED</u>
- 5. An Ordinance Adopting Chapter 19 (Parks and Recreation) APPROVED
- 6. An Ordinance Adopting Chapter 11 (Emergency Management Services) <u>APPROVED</u>
- 7. An Ordinance to amend the Budget for the Fiscal Year 2018 APPROVED
- 8. An Ordinance Designating Chapter 16- Miscellaneous Provisions and Offenses <u>APPROVED</u>

- Resolution Authorizing the Establishment of the SPLOST Citizens Oversite Advisory Committee-<u>APPROVED</u>
- 10. An Ordinance for the Creation of the Stonecrest Youth Council- <u>FIRST READ</u> <u>ONLY</u>
- An Ordinance to Provide for the Creation of the Stonecrest Youth Council Advisory Committee – <u>FIRST READ ONLY</u>
- 12. An Ordinance Creating the Historic and Cultural Landmarks Commission <u>FIRST READ ONLY</u>
- An Ordinance to Amend the Charter, Section 1.03(b)(37)(A) to Amend the Millage Rate Cap – <u>FIRST READ ONLY</u>
- 14. An Ordinance to Amend Section 2.13(e) of the Charter Eliminating the Restrictions of Employment – <u>FIRST READ ONLY</u>
- 15. An Ordinance to Amend the Charter, Section 3.11 to Change the name of the City Accountant to City Finance Director – *FIRST READ ONLY*
- 16. An Ordinance to Amend the Charter, Sections 4.02, 4.03 and 4.06 of Article IV Amending the Titles of any Municipal Judge. – <u>FIRST READ ONLY</u>